

GOVERNMENT COLLEGE KASARAGOD, KERALA 671123

04994 256027 principalgcksd@gmail.com www.gck.ac.in

6.5 INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE SYSTEM

6.5.2 Quality assurance initiatives of the institution include:

- 1. Regular meeting of Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC); quality improvement initiatives identified and implemented
- 2. Academic and Administrative Audit (AAA) and follow-up action taken
- **3.** Collaborative quality initiatives with other institution(s)
- 4. Participation in NIRF and other recognized rankings
- 5. Any other quality audit/accreditation recognized by state, national or international agencies such as NAAC, NBA etc.

Queries during DVV: HEI to pl submit supporting documents to relevant including 1. NAAC/ISO certificate / NBA certificate or quality certificate from any recognized state/national / international agencies for the assessment period. 2 Academic and Administrative Audit (AAA) and follow-up action take.

Responses to Queries (DVV) Metric ID - 6.5.2

We are claiming only four items under this category, that is:

- 1. Regular meetings of the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC); quality improvement initiatives identified and implemented.
- 2. Academic and Administrative Audit (AAA) and follow-up action taken.
- 3. Collaborative quality initiatives with other institution(s).
- 4. Participation in NIRF and other recognized rankings.

We are submitting documents to support our claims as given below:

- 1. IQAC Minutes and Action Take Reports.
- 2. Academic and Administrative Audit (AAA) Reports and follow-up action taken reports for each year.
- 3. Document showing collaborative quality initiatives with other institutions.
- 4. NIRF reports and rank certificates.
- 5. AISHE certificates



ん

Name and Signature of the Principal Dr.Ananthapadmanabha.A.L

PRINCIPAL ERNMENT COLLEG KASARAGOT